 DigiFlex Servo Drive DPRAHIE-015A400
Release Date:
3/26/2007
Revision:
0.0.1
Advanced Motion Controls · 3805 Calle Tecate, Camarillo, CA
ph# 805-389-1935 · fx# 805-389-1165· www.a-m-c.com
Page 1 of 9
Description  Power Range
 Peak Current 15 A (10.6 ARMS)
 Continuous Current 7.5 A (5.3 ARMS)
 Supply Voltage 40 - 250 VAC
The DigiFlex Performance (DP) Series digital servo
drives are designed to drive brushed and brushless
servomotors. These fully digital drives operate in
torque, velocity, or position mode and employ Space
Vector Modulation (SVM), which results in higher bus
voltage utilization and reduced heat dissipation
compared to traditional PWM. The command source
can be generated internally or can be supplied
externally. In addition to motor control, these drives
feature dedicated and programmable digital and
analog inputs and outputs to enhance interfacing with
external controllers and devices.
This DP Series drive features a single RS-232/RS-485
interface used for drive configuration and setup. Drive
commissioning is accomplished using DriveWare,
available at www.a-m-c.com.
All drive and motor parameters are stored in non-
volatile memory.
Features
\ Four quadrant regenerative operation
\ Space vector modulation (SVM) technology
\ Fully digital state-of-the-art design
\ Programmable gain settings
\ Fully configurable current, voltage, velocity and
position limits
\ PIDF velocity loop
\ PID + FF position loop
\ Compact size, high power density
MODES OF OPERATION
� Current
� Position
� Velocity
COMMAND SOURCE
� ±10 V Analog
� 5V Step & Direction
Sold by Servo Systems Co. 115 Main Road, P.O. Box 97, Montville, NJ 07045-0097
Toll Free: (800) 922-1103   Phone: (973) 335-1007   Fax: (973) 335-1661  www.servosystems.com